## Appendix 3 – Adoption Advert

## **Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council**

## Public Health Act 1925 South Yorkshire Act 1980 and Local Government Act 2003

**NOTICE** is hereby given that Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council, in pursuance of the provisions of the Public Health Act 1925, the South Yorkshire Act 1980 and the Local Government Act 2003, intends to pass a resolution declaring that Sections 17 to 18 (inclusive) of the Public Health Act 1925 relating to the naming of streets and Section 15 of the South Yorkshire Act 1980 relating to the addressing of properties shall apply throughout the area served by Rotherham MBC.

Dated the ? day of ??

Signed:

Karl Battersby
Strategic Director
Economic and Development Services